WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

EIGHTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE
REGULAR SESSION, 20149
ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 4745

(By Senators Cookman, Miller, Snyder, Fitzsimmons, Williams, D. Hall and Stollings)

[Passed March 4, 2014; in effect ninety days from passage.]

FILED

2014 MAR 14 P 2: 07

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 470

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

(By Senators Cookman, Miller, Snyder, Fitzsimmons, Williams, D. Hall and Stollings)

[Passed March 4, 2014; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated §52-2-16, relating to grand jury juror questionnaire forms; protecting the information contained in the forms; and requiring written permission of the circuit court to release the questionnaires.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated §52-2-16, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. GRAND JURIES.

§52-2-16. Juror questionnaires; judicial approval required for release of forms.

- 1 Completed juror questionnaire forms for persons called
- 2 for or serving as grand jurors are confidential and may only
- 3 be released from the custody of the clerk with the written
- 4 permission of the circuit court.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Juselh M. Winasel Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within is approved this
the 14.44 Day of March 2014. (Ost Ray brille, 'Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 1 3 2014

Time 4: 257